(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

٩Γ

700032303757

04/12/04-01003-020 *100.00

FILED 2004 APR 12 PH 12: 37 2004 APR 12 PH 12: 37 2004 APR 12 PH 12: 37 2004 APR 12 PH 12: 37

Office Use Only

J. BRYAN APR 2 3 2004



April 7, 2004

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Filing of Profit LLC MC INVESTMENTS, LLC

Dear Gentleman/Madame:

Enclosed are one original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and Designation of Resident Agent. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$155.00, which represents the following:

1.	Filing of the Articles of Organization	\$100.00
2.	Filing of the Designation of Resident Agent	\$ 25.00
з.	Certified Copy of the Articles	\$ 30.00

Please return the certified copies to this office after the filing of these documents. If you need anything further, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Norma A. Heims, Esquire



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF MC INVESTMENTS, LLC



The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Organization, natural persons to contract.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is: MC INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This Limited Liability Company may engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of The United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The period or duration of this Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV. POWER

This Limited Liability Company is authorized and empowered to do all things necessary to carry on and accomplish the purposes for which it is organized and chartered, subject only to limitations imposed by the Articles of the Organization and Operating Agreement of MC INVESTMENTS, LLC, including all authority and power granted by Florida Law.

ARTICLE V. PURPOSE

This Limited Liability Company is organized and shall be operated exclusively for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business.

ARTICLE VI. MEMBERSHIP INTERESTS

The initial Members and their Membership Interests shall be as follows:

NAMEADDRESSOWNERSHIPCHRIS DASKALAKIS316 Oak Springs Drive50%

MYRON D. MILLER

4, 1

Debary, FL 32713 145 Sheridan Avenue Longwood, FL 32750

50%

THE APP STREET Except as otherwise expressly provided in the Operating Agreement, no additional Members be admitted to the Limited Liability Company through issuance by the Limited Liability Company of a new interest in the Limited Liability Company without the prior unanimous written consent of the current Members.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The address of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company is: 316 Oak Springs Drive, Debary, Florida 32713; and the name of the initial registered agent of this Limited Liability Company at that address is: CHRIS DASKALAKIS.

ARTICLE VIII. PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the principal place of business of this Limited Liability Company is: 2700 Westhall Lane, Suite 115, Maitland, Florida 32751.

ARTICLE IX. MANAGEMENT

This Limited Liability Company shall have two managers initially and is, therefore, a manager-managed company. The names and addresses of those persons who shall act as managers of this Limited Liability Company until the assignment of their successors are as follows:

NAME CHRIS DASKALAKIS MYRON D. MILLER

ADDRESS 316 Oak Springs Drive, Debary, FL 32713 145 Sheridan Avenue, Longwood, FL 32750

ARTICLE X. ORGANIZER

The name and address of the person signing these Articles are:

<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS
CHRIS DASKALKIS	316 Oak Springs Drive, Debary, FL 32713
MYRON D. MILLER	145 Sheridan Avenue, Longwood, FL 32750

ARTICLE XI. AMENDMENT

These Articles of Organization may be amended in the manner provided by the laws of the State of Florida and the Articles of Organization and Operating Agreement of the MC INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ARTICLE XII. EFFECTIVE DATE

This limited liability company will become effective upon April 15, 2004.

ticles of T IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Subscribers have executed these Organization on \oint day of April, 2004.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Jec.L Witness #1: Jo Mr Witness #2:

Witness, Witness #2:

CHRIS DAS ALAKIS

MYRON D. MILLER

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, CHRIS DASKALKIS, personally known to me/or who produced De STATE Cleard as identification to be the person described herein as subscriber(s) and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization. WITNESS my hand an official seal at _____, County of OPANY C, Florida on this day of April, 2004.

uchar

oha Turchieno (SEAL) November 02, 2007

Notary Public Print Name: My Commission Expires: STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OTANGE

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, MYRON D. MILLER, personally known to me/or who produced DC STATE for identification to be the person described herein as subscriber(s) and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization. WITNESS my hand an official seal at ______, County of <u>Orange</u>. Florida on this ______

Lu u

Notary Public Print Name: My Commission Expires:

(SEAL)



John Turchiano My Commission DD264067 Expires November 02, 2007

FILED 12 PH 12: 37

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENT FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In pursuance to Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act.

First, that MC INVESTMENTS, LLC, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as directed in the Articles of Organization in the state of Florida, has named its registered agent as CHRIS DASKALAKIS, with a registered office of 316 Oak Springs Drive, DeBary, Florida 32713, to accept service of process within the State.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in said Act.

CHRIS DASKA

APR 12 PH 12: 3